The Internal Process Management (IPM) department issued a Request for Qualifications/Proposals 

– 2020-RFQ/P #084 for Real Estate Appraisal Services on August 28, 2020. The RFQ/P was 

advertised in three newspapers for two days and posted on both the NJ State Business Portal and 

on the Authority’s website. Additionally, one hundred seventy-five (175) firms were notified of 

issuance of the solicitation via e-mail.  

The RFQ/P sought to solicit proposals from qualified appraisers to undertake appraisal 

assignments on an as needed basis, utilizing Task Order Requests on a rotating basis, in either or